\$40.00 77317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderol, Inc.		107/22/2008 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemtura Corporation	
Street Address:	199 Benson Road	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77317832	EVEREST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)815-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-815-0404

Email: trademark@dsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Hintz

Address Line 1: 77 Brant Ave, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Clark, NEW JERSEY 07066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AND0033US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Hintz
Signature:	/Matthew P. Hintz/

REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0221

TRADEMARK

900116405

Date:	09/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 6 source=2008-07-31 Anderol-Kauffman Merger (00035128)#page1.tif		
source=2008-07-31 Anderol-Kauffman Merger (00035128)#page2.tif		

source=2008-07-31 Anderol-Kauffman Merger (00035128)#page1.tif source=2008-07-31 Anderol-Kauffman Merger (00035128)#page2.tif source=2008-07-31 Anderol-Kauffman Merger (00035128)#page3.tif source=2008-07-31 Kauffman-Chemtura Merger (00035127)#page1.tif source=2008-07-31 Kauffman-Chemtura Merger (00035127)#page2.tif source=2008-07-31 Kauffman-Chemtura Merger (00035127)#page3.tif

NO. 0079 P. 8

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ANDEROL INC. 0100686199 INTO MRG FILED JUL 29 2008 STATE THEASURER O100686970

KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION

To the Department of the Treasury
State of New Jersey

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:10-5.1 and 14A:10-7 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, the foreign parent business corporation hereinafter named does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the subsidiary corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, is ANDEROL, INC.
- The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION.
- The number of outstanding shares of the subsidiary corporation is one hundred (100), all of which are of one class, and all of which are owned by the parent corporation.
 - 4. The following is the Plan of Merger for merging the subsidiary corporation into the parent corporation as approved by the Board of Directors of the parent corporation on July 22, 2008:
- "I. KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION, which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware and is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of ANDEROL, INC., which is a business corporation of the State of New Jersey, hereby merges ANDEROL, INC., into KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act and the laws of the State of Delaware.

NU BC D-CENTRICATE OF MERGER S>P ()>F 01/90-4 (#465)

S 2043474 J 3785923

NO. 0079 P 9

- 2. The separate existence of ANDEROL, INC. shall cease upon the effective date of the increase pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act; and KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- The issued shares of ANDEROL, INC. shall not be converted in any manner, but each said there which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- 4. The issued shares of KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION.
- 5. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger berein provided for."
- Neither the certificate of incorporation of the parent corporation nor the certificate of incorporation of the subsidiary corporation requires the approval of its shareholders to authorize the merger herein certified.
- 6. The applicable provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the parent corporation relating to the merger of the subsidiary corporation into the parent corporation have been complied with.
- 7. The parent corporation hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New Jersey in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the subsidiary corporation or of any obligation of the parent corporation for which it is previously amenable to suit in the State of New Jersey, hereby irrevocably appoints the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding, and hereby designates the following

NU HC D-CERTIFICATE OF MERGER \$>PD>F01/99-5 (#465)

NO. 0079 F. 10

post office address without the State of New Jersey to which said Treasurer shall mail a copy of the process in such proceeding:

199 Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749

- 8. The parent corporation will continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 9. The merger herein certified shall become effective in New Jersey on July 30, 2008 at 11:58 p.m. ESDT.

Executed on July 22, 2008

ANDEROL, INC.

By:

Name of Signer: James R. Sanisłow

Capacity of Signer: Vice President and Secretary

KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION

Name of Signer: James R. Sanislow

Capacity of Signer: Vice President and Secretary

NURC D-CERTIFICATE OF MERGER 5>P (>F 01/90-6 (\$465)

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CHEMTURA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CHEMTURA CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 6:26
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3046078 8100M

080832867

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6763495

DATE: 07-31-08

Stats of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:26 PM 07/30/2008 FILED 06:26 PM 07/30/2008 SRV 080832867 - 3046078 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

CHEMTURA CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- CHEMTURA CORPORATION, hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation", is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION, which is also a business corporation of the State of Delawate.
- 3. On July 22, 2008, Robert L. Wood, in his capacity as Chairmen of the Board of the Corporation and duly authorized by the Board of the Corporation to approve such merger transactions, approved the merger of KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION in its name.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of KAUFMAN HOLDINGS CORPORATION.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all

DE BC D-CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERCIER \$5F D-D 97/98-3 (#329)

necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

RESOLVED that the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and the time when the merger therein provided for, shall be July 31, 2008 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Daylight Saving Time.

Executed on this 22nd day of July, 2008

CHEMTURA CORPORATION

Lynn A. Schefsky, Vice President, General Counsel and Scenetary

DE BC D-CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERCIER S-P D>D 61/98-4 (#329)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 09/18/2008